cnnssu“"] Owner Change Order

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Norman Development Center - 210K22-MHA 210K22-MHA

225 N. Webster Ave
Norman, OK 73069

Date: 6/15/2023 Contract Date: 3/23/2021
To: Blake Madden Contract Number: 0001
Crossland Construction Company, Inc. Change Order Number: 002

408 NE 145th PI
Oklahoma City, OK 73013

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

Contingency Credit
Item Number Description Amount
01 Return remaining unused contingency to the owner. $(61,788.78)

The original Contract Value Was....................ccccciiimmieee e

Sum of changes by prior Owner Contract Change Orders................ooooo $492,185.38
The Contract Value prior to this Owner Contract Change Order Was.............cvvveeeeeoeoeeeeoi $492,185.38
The Contract Value will be changed by this Owner Contract Change Order in the amount of.... $(61,788.78)
The new Contract Value including this Owner Change Order will be........................ $430,396.60
The Contract duration will be changed by...............ccooeeoeii e 0 Days
Notes
The McKinney Partnership Crossland Construction Company, Inc. Norman Municipal Authority
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
3600 West Main, Suite 200 408 NE 145th PI 201 W. Gray St.
Norman, OK 73072 Oklahoma City, OK 73013 Norman, OK 73069
Address Address Address
Signature Signature Signature

Date Date (g{/ Z‘T{/ Z : Date




GROSSLAND

__CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC Contingency Change Log 6-9-2023
ARCHITECTURAL OWNER CONSULTANT OWNER
cc Description Reason for CC Sent Date Amount Status Approved Pending Anticipated APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL DATE
001 [Removal of Owner Items Clarification/Conflict 3/29/2021 $ 8,250.00 Approved $ 8,250.00 | $ - $ - 3/30/2021 4/6/2021
002 [Masonry - Affordable Masonry Allowance Budgeted 5/5/2021 $ 31,800.00 Approved $ 31,800.00 | $ - $ - 5/6/2021 5/21/2021 5/17/2021
003 [Strucutral Steel - Leonard Building Co. Allowance Budgeted 5/11/2021 $ 49,898.00 Approved $ 49,898.00 | $ - $ - 5/13/2021 5/21/2021
004 [Sanitary Sewer Routing Changes Clarification/Conflict 6/2/2021 $ 22,862.12 Approved $ 22,862.12 [ $ - $ - 6/3/2021 6/4/2021 6/4/2021
005.1 |New Roof Deck Insulation - 17,000SF Clarification/Conflict 6/25/2021 $ 26,150.50 Approved $ 26,150.50 | $ - $ - 6/28/2021 6/28/2021 6/28/2021
006 [Allowance - Pneumatic Tube System Allowance Budgeted 6/2/2021 $ 13,540.00 Rejected $ = $ - $ - - - -
007 |Alternatives #1 & #2 Allowance Budgeted 6/18/2021 $ 61,283.00 Approved $ 61,283.00 | $ - $ - 6/30/2021 7/7/2021 7/6/2021
008 [RFI#16 - Floor Drains Above Fitness Room Clarification/Conflict 6/30/2021 $ 1,185.82 Approved $ 1,185.82 [ $ - $ - 7/1/2021 7/2/2021 7/7/2021
009 |Structural Steel - Rev. 2 Clarification/Conflict 6/30/2021 $ 1,595.00 Approved $ 1,595.00 | $ - $ - 7/2/2021 7/2/2021 7/6/2021
010 [Fire Suppression and Alarm for AV and IT Clarification/Conflict 7/1/2021 $ 36,108.00 Approved $ 36,108.00 | $ - $ - 7/27/2021 7/27/2021 7/27/2021
011 |Great Hall furring without insulation Clarification/Conflict 7/1/2021 $ 4,392.62 Rejected $ - $ - $ - - - -
012 [Great Hall Furring with insulation Clarification/Conflict 7/1/2021 $ 6,726.33 Approved $ 6,726.33 | $ - $ - 8/9/2021 8/11/2021 8/11/2021
013 [RFI#19 - Make-up Water Supply Clarification/Conflict 7/9/2021 $ 1,774.02 Approved $ 1,774.02 | § - $ - 7/12/2021 7/12/2021 7/12/2021
014 |Access Control & CCTV Deduct Clarification/Conflict 7/14/2021 $  (16,065.41) Approved $  (16,065.41)| $ - $ - 7/15/2021 7/15/2021 7/19/2021
015 |Masonry Sub Change Allowance Budgeted 7/20/2021 $ 3,200.00 Approved $ 3,200.00 | $ - $ - 7/23/2021 7/27/2021 7/27/2021
016 |Door Material Upgrade Clarification/Conflict 7/20/2021 $ 2,565.00 Approved $ 2,565.00 | $ - $ - 7/26/2021 7/27/2021 7/27/2021
017 |Existing Footing Coring Clarification/Conflict 7/20/2021 $ 1,837.67 Approved $ 1,837.67 | $ - $ - 7/26/2021 7/27/2021 7/27/2021
018 |RFI#20 - Pneumatic Tube Routing Clarification/Conflict 7/20/2021 $ 2,752.00 Approved $ 2,752.00 | $ - $ - 7/26/2021 7/27/2021 7/27/2021
019 |Repair FPB-24b Clarification/Conflict 7/29/2021 $ 1,532.00 Approved $ 1,532.00 | § - $ - 7/30/2021 7/30/2021 8/2/2021
020 |ASI#01 - Transformer Changes Clarification/Conflict 9/9/2021 $ 615.00 Approved $ 615.00 | $ - $ - 9/9/2021 9/17/2021 9/21/2021
021 |RFI#023/027 - Exterior Receptacles Clarification/Conflict 8/2/2021 $ 4,702.00 Approved $ 4,702.00 | $ - $ - 8/23/2021 8/26/2021 8/26/2021
022 [Future Transformer Owner Price Request 8/23/2021 $ 1,014.00 Approved $ 1,014.00 | $ - $ - 8/23/2021 8/26/2021 8/26/2021
023 |Fitness Room - Suppression Clarification/Conflict 8/30/2021 $ 1,600.00 Approved $ 1,600.00 | $ - $ - 8/30/2021 9/1/2021 9/1/2021
024 |RFI#024 - AV Questions Clarification/Conflict 9/10/2021 $ 2,861.00 Approved $ 2,861.00 | $ - $ - 11/30/2021 12/1/2021 11/30/2021
025 |Future Video Displays Clarification/Conflict 9/20/2021 $ 2,358.00 Approved $ 2,358.00 | $ - $ - 9/20/2021 3/10/2022 9/22/2021
026 [Customer Service Wing Wall Extension Clarification/Conflict 9/20/2021 $ 1,039.43 Approved $ 1,039.43 [ $ - $ - 3/9/2022 3/10/2022 3/11/2021
027 |Data Box Move for Furniture - T&M Clarification/Conflict 9/22/2021 $ 357.00 Approved $ 357.00 | $ - $ - 9/22/2021 10/21/2021 10/22/2021
028 [Existing Aluminum Hardware Clarification/Conflict 3/15/2022 $ (1,529.80) Approved $ (1,529.80)| $ - $ - 3/20/2022 3/21/2021 3/21/2022
029 |Exterior Manhole Credit Owner Price Request 4/7/2022 $ (255.00) Approved $ (255.00)| $ - $ - 4/7/2022 4/8/2022 4/8/2022
030 |Millwork Submittal Changes Clarification/Conflict 4/11/2022 $ 3,395.00 Approved $ 3,395.00 | $ - $ - 5/16/2022 5/16/2022 5/16/2022
031 |Roof Drain Cover Replacement Owner Price Request 4/11/2022 $ 4,732.68 Rejected $ - $ - $ - - - -
032 [Pneumatic Tubing System Allowance Subcontract Allowance Budgeted 4/19/2022 $ 16,264.00 Approved $ 16,264.00 | $ - $ - 6/16/2022 6/17/2022 6/16/2022
033 [Roof Drain Relocation Clarification/Conflict 5/13/2022 $ 1,504.30 Approved $ 1,504.30 | $ - $ - 5/23/2022 5/31/2022 5/23/2022
034 [PR-004 - Coffee/Storage 1344 Architectural Price Request 6/6/2022 $ 3,672.00 Rejected $ = $ - $ - - - -
035 |PR-005 - Corridor 1523 Architectural Price Request 6/6/2022 $ 125.03 Approved $ 125.03 | § - $ - 6/16/2022 6/20/2022 6/16/2022
036 [PR-006 - Fire Review 1303 Architectural Price Request 6/6/2022 $ 846.10 Approved $ 846.10 | $ - $ - 6/9/2022 6/9/2022 6/9/2022
037 [PR_009 - Breakroom 1022 Architectural Price Request 6/6/2022 $ 1,903.03 Rejected $ - $ - $ - - - -
038 [Insulation Replacement Clarification/Conflict 6/7/2022 $ 95,167.62 Approved $ 95,167.62 | $ - $ - 6/18/2022 6/20/2022 6/21/2022
039 |Allowance - Pavement Striping Allowance Budgeted 6/8/2022 $ 8,555.00 Approved $ 8,555.00 | § - $ - 6/20/2022 6/20/2022 6/21/2022
040 [Allowance - Signage Allowance Budgeted 6/9/2022 $ 15,467.43 Approved $ 1546743 | $ - $ - 8/15/2022 8/15/2022 8/15/2022
041 |Added Supply Runs Clarification/Conflict 6/13/2022 $ 853.26 Approved $ 853.26 | § - $ - 6/20/2022 6/20/2022 6/21/2022
042 |Skim Coat Walls Clarification/Conflict 6/14/2022 $ 44,151.00 Approved $  44,151.00 | $ - $ - 6/14/2022 6/15/2022 6/15/2022
043 [Power and Data in 1405 Clarification/Conflict 6/21/2022 $ 3,098.00 Approved $ 3,098.00 | $ - $ - 6/22/2022 6/23/2022 6/23/2022
044 |Existing FCU Issues Clarification/Conflict 6/23/2022 $ 15,476.22 Approved $ 15,476.22 | $ - $ - 9/4/2022 9/6/2022 9/6/2022
045 [Store Front Jamb Modifications Clarification/Conflict 6/24/2022 $ 1,913.57 Approved $ 1,913.57 | § - $ - 7/4/2022 7/5/2022 7/12/2022
046 [PR-007 -IT 1217 Architectural Price Request 6/24/2022 $ 6,235.00 Rejected $ = $ - $ - - - -
047 |Air Purifier Power and Installation Owner Price Request 6/28/2022 $ 3,000.00 Rejected $ - $ - $ - - - -
048 [Existing Dock Mechanical and Plumbing Relocations. Clarification/Conflict 6/30/2022 $ 10,632.71 Approved $ 10,632.71 | $ - $ - 7/25/2022 7/25/2022 7/25/2022
049 [Relocating Roof Drain and Pipe Clarification/Conflict 6/30/2022 $ 7,406.93 Rejected $ - $ - $ - - - -
050 |Shutdown Cost - Demob. & Remob. Delay to Project 7/1/2022 $ 13276336 Approved $  132,763.36 | $ - $ - 7/7/2022 7/8/2022 7/8/2022
051 |Shutdown Cost - Price Increase Delay to Project 7/1/2022 $  181,145.62 Approved $ 181,145.62 | $ - $ - 7/7/2022 7/8/2022 7/8/2022
052 [Shutdown Cost - Mechanical Damages Delay to Project 7/1/2022 $ 8,477.78 Approved $ 8,477.78 | $ - $ - 7/7/2022 7/8/2022 7/7/2022
053 |Fitness Power Owner Price Request 7/1/2022 $ 7,651.00 Rejected $ - $ - $ - - - -
054 [RFI#054 - Exterior Hose Bibs Clarification/Conflict 7/12/2022 $ 3,338.14 Rejected $ - $ - $ - - - -
055 |Roof Drain Relocation - Room 1628 Allowance Budgeted 7/19/2022 $ 1,787.08 Approved $ 1,787.08 | $ - $ - 7/25/2022 7/26/2022 7/25/2022
056 |Roof Duct Supports Clarification/Conflict 7/27/2022 $ 38,800.20 Rejected $ - $ - $ - - - -
057 |Glazing Replacement Clarification/Conflict 8/8/2022 $ 4,670.61 Approved $ 4,670.61 | $ - $ - 8/15/2022 8/15/2022 8/15/2022
058 |Winterize Building for Shutdown Delay to Project 8/19/2022 $ 7,556.97 Approved $ 7,556.97 | $ - $ - 8/20/2022 8/24/2022 9/14/2022
059 |Glycol Removal and Disposal Delay to Project 9/2/2022 $ 3,400.70 Approved $ 3,400.70 | $ - $ - 9/6/2022 9/7/2022 9/27/2022
060 |Corridor 1611 Axiom Clarification/Conflict 9/2/2022 $ 405.10 Approved $ 405.10 | $ - $ - 9/4/2022 9/6/2022 9/6/2022
061 |Roof Drain Pan IT 1217 Architectural Price Request 9/2/2022 $ 985.94 Approved $ 985.94 | 8 - $ - 9/23/2022 9/26/2022 9/27/2022
062 [Great Hall Columns Architectural Price Request 9/2/2022 $ 10,519.98 Anticipated $ 10,519.98 | $ - $ - 2/27/2023 2/28/2023
063 |Hydronic Valve Removal Architectural Price Request 9/22/2022 $ 902.46 Approved $ 902.46 | $ - $ - 9/23/2022 9/23/2022 9/27/2022
064 [Existing Flooring Preporation Clarification/Conflict 9/27/2022 $ 18,396.00 Approved $ 18,396.00 | $ - $ - 10/4/2022 10/5/2022 10/5/2022
065 |Concrete Sidewalk Deduct Owner Price Request 9/27/2022 $ (2,019.00) Approved $ (2,019.00)[ $ - $ - 11/21/2022 11/21/2022 11/21/2022
066 |Damaged Coil Replacement Clarification/Conflict 10/4/2022 $ 806.84 Rejected $ - $ - $ -
067 |Recirculating Pump Architectural Price Request 10/21/2022 $ 1,237.69 Approved $ 1,237.69 | S - $ - 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 10/27/2022
068 [Room 1012 Return Grilles Architectural Price Request 10/27/2022 $ 1,372.38 Approved $ 137238 | § - $ - 11/7/2022 11/7/2022 11/7/2022
069 |Brick Entry Add Architectural Price Request 10/27/2022 $ 535.00 Approved $ 535.00 | - $ - 11/2/2022 11/2/2022 11/4/2022
070 [Acrylic Panels Architectural Price Request 10/31/2022 $ 2,946.00 Approved $ 2,946.00 | $ - $ - 11/3/2022 11/3/2022 11/4/2022
071 |Doors E7 & E12 EM Egress Lights Architectural Price Request 11/8/2022 $ 1,555.00 Approved $ 1,555.00  § - $ - 11/15/2022 11/16/2022 11/16/2022
072 [Sealed Floor Prep Architectural Price Request 11/17/2022 $ 3,400.00 Approved $ 3,400.00 [ $ - $ - 11/17/2022 11/28/2022 11/28/2022
073 |Garbage Disposal Switch Architectural Price Request 11/18/2022 $ 260.21 Approved $ 26021 | 8 - $ - 11/21/2022 11/22/2022 11/22/2022
074 |Existing Roof Deck Insulation - T&M Clarification/Conflict 12/6/2022 $ 3,500.00 Approved $ 3,500.00 [ $ - $ -
075 |GFCI Breakers in Kitchens and Break Rooms Clarification/Conflict 12/8/2022 $ 2,424.00 Approved $ 2,424.00 | $ - $ - 12/19/2022 12/19/2022 12/19/2022
076 [Added Window 1608 Architectural Price Request 12/8/2022 $ 3,235.32 Rejected $ - $ - $ -
077 |Painted Traffic Marking Removal Architectural Price Request 12/8/2022 $ 450.00 Rejected $ - $ - $ -
078 [Additional Quartz Window Sills Architectural Price Request 12/8/2022 $ 9,529.00 Approved $ 9,529.00 | $ - $ - 12/9/2022 12/9/2022 12/9/2022
079 |ExteriorDoor Hardware Rev. 1 Architectural Price Request 12/19/2022 $ 2,800.00 Approved $ 2,800.00 | $ - $ - 1/6/2023 1/13/2022 1/9/2023
080 [Treasury 1602 Millwork Changes Architectural Price Request 1/18/2023 $ 1,807.00 Approved $ 1,807.00 $ - 1/24/2023 2/1/2023 2/27/2023
081 [Meeting Rooms Scheduler Upgrades Architectural Price Request $ 4,223.00 Rejected $ - $ - $ -
082 [Additional Access Cards Owner Price Request 1/18/2023 $ 714.00 Approved $ 714.00 | $ - $ - 1/24/2023 2/1/2023 2/15/2023
083 |Great Hall Floor Box Deduct Owner Price Request 1/18/2023 $ (2,500.00) Approved $ (2,500.00)[ $ - $ - 1/23/2023 1/23/2023 1/23/2023
084 [Data Drop for WAP in Corridor 1601 Rev.1 Architectural Price Request 1/20/2013 $ 424.00 Approved $ 424.00 | $ - $ -
085 |[IT Closet Access Control Add - REJECTED Architectural Price Request 1/18/2023 $ 8,583.00 Rejected $ - $ - $ -
086 [Temp Power to Chillers Delay to Project 1/18/2023 $ 1,519.51 Approved $ 1,519.51 [ $ - $ - 3/1/2023 3/2/2023 3/2/2023
087 |Temp Egress Lighting Delay to Project 1/18/2023 $ 1,660.16 Approved $ 1,660.16 | S - $ -
088 [Corner Guard Owner Price Request 1/18/2023 $ 2,713.88 Approved $ 2,71388 | § - $ - 1/23/2023 1/23/2023 1/23/2023
089 [Restroom Wall Plumbing Leak Repair Architectural Price Request 1/18/2023 $ 10,714.21 Approved $ 10,714.21 | 8 - $ -
090 (Insulate Restroom 1007 Architectural Price Request 1/18/2023 $ 4,416.00 Approved $ 4,416.00 | $ - $ - 1/23/2023 1/23/2023 1/23/2023
091 |IT Insulation Plastic Architectural Price Request 1/18/2023 $ 4,870.00 Rejected $ - $ - $ -
092 |Added Window Films Architectural Price Request 2/10/2023 $ 3,454.00 Approved $ 3,454.00 | $ - $ - 2/14/2023 2/14/2023 2/15/2023
093 |Credit for IT Room Door Owner Price Request 2/10/2023 $ (1,200.00) Approved $ (1,200.00)[ $ - $ - 2/14/2023 2/14/2023 2/15/2023
094 [Add outlet in AV Room Owner Price Request 2/21/2023 $ 994.00 Rejected $ - $ - $ -
095 [Room Scheduler Credit Architectural Price Request 6/5/2023 $ (2,244.96) Approved $ (2,244.96) $ - $ -
Totals $  893,694.60 | $ - $ -
Original Contingingency| §  267,178.00
Crossland to revise Original Allowances| $  196,120.00
In review Amendment #3| 5 492,185.38 |
Achitectural Hold / Looking for Options Total| §  955,483.38
*Approval - Wet signature recieved by all parties for CC approval Approved| §  893,694.60
*Pending - CC sent out but is awaiting signatures Pending| § -
*Anticipated - Item is being priced but is not offical Anticipated| § -
Contingency Remaining| § ~ 61,788.78



bmadden
Rectangle





